NOTE:  All specifications are subject to change without notification.
SCD's for these devices should be reviewed by SSDI prior to release. DATA SHEET #: RU0113D DOC
Solid State Devices, Inc.
14701 Firestone Blvd  *  La Mirada, Ca 90638
Phone: (562) 404-4474  *  Fax: (562) 404-1773
ssdi@ssdi-power.com  *  www.ssdi-power.com
DESIGNER’S DATA SHEET
Part Number/Ordering Information1/
SDR __ __ __ __
 │
│
│
│
│
│
│
│
│
│
│
└
│
│
│
│
│
│
│
│
 └
│
│
│
│
 └
└ Screening2/
 ___ = Not Screened
TX = TX Level
TXV = TXV Level
S = S Level
 Lead Options __ = Straight Leads
DB = Bent Down
UB = Bent Up
 Package N = TO-258
P = TO-259
S2 = SMD2
 Family/Voltage 958 = 800V
959 = 900V
9510 = 1000V
9511 = 1100V
9512 = 1200V
SDR958 thru SDR9512
Series
50 AMP
800 -1200 Volts
100 nsec
Ultrafast Recovery
Rectifier
Features:
 Ultra Fast Recovery:  80 nsec typical
 High Surge Rating
 Low Reverse Leakage Current
 Low Junction Capacitance
 Hermetically Sealed Package
 Faster Recovery Times Available – Contact Factory
 TX, TXV, Space Level Screening Available - Consult
Factory
Maximum Ratings Symbol Value Units
Peak Repetitive Reverse and
DC Blocking Voltage
SDR958
SDR959